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Fr equency                                     Leakage at tentuat ion (dB) M inimum

M Hz Ser ies II Ser ies III Ser ies I &  SJT

Finish B Class K Class F, N, M Class W Finish B

and F and Y and S and J and F

100 65 80 90 90 90
200 60 75 88 88 88
300 55 73 88 88 88
400 55 71 87 87 87
800 45 66 85 85 85

1,000 45 65 85 85 85
1,500 - 59 76 69 69
2,000 - 55 70 65 65
3,000 - 52 69 61 61
4,000 - 50 68 58 58
6,000 - 48 66 55 55

10,000 - 45 65 50 50

Specificat ions
Cont act  Rat ing

(a) MIL-H-5606

(b) M2-V chevroni

(c) MIL-T-5624  (grade JP-5 )

(d) MIL-L-7803

(e) MIL-L-23699

(f) MIL-A-8243

(g) MIL-L-25769  (Diluted for  cleaning)

(h) MIL-G-3056  Type 1

(k) Azeotrope or  tr ichlorotr i

flouroethane (Freon TM C or

equal) and methylene chlor ide

(l) Coolant-dielectr ic fluid synthet ic

silicate ester  base

Fluid Immersion

(i) Isopropyl alcohol per

TT-1 -7 3 5 , grade A or  B mixed

one par t  by volume with three

par ts by volume of mineral spir

its per  TT-T-2 9 1 , type 1  or

P-D-680 , type 1

(j) 1 -1 -1  t r ichloroethane

Service Rating* *

** Please note that  the establishment  of elect r ical safety factor s is left  ent ir ely in the designers hands, since he is in the best  posit ion to know what  peak

voltages, switching surges, t r ansients, etc., can be expected in a par t icular  cir cuit .

EM I shielding effect iveness

Ser vice       Suggested Operat ing Voltage Test  Voltage Test  Voltage Test  Voltage Test  Voltage

Rat ing (Sea Level) (Sea Level) 50,000ft 70,000ft 110,000ft

AC(RM S) D C

M 400 500 1300 VRMS 550 VRMS 350 VRMS 200 VRMS

N 300 450 1000 VRMS 400 VRMS 260 VRMS 200 VRMS

I 600 850 1800 VRMS 600 VRMS 400 VRMS 200 VRMS

II 900 1250 2300 VRMS 800 VRMS 500 VRMS 200 VRMS

Contact Size 22D 22M 22 20 16 12 8

Wire Size Test Current

28 1.5 1.5 - - - - -

26 2.0 2.0 2.0 - - - -

24 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 - - -

22 5.0 - 5.0 5.0 - - -

20 - - - 7.5 7.5 - -

18 - - - - 10.0 - -

16 - - - - 13.0 - -

14 - - - - - 17.0 -

12 - - - - - 23.0 -

10 - - - - - - -

8 - - - - - - 46.0

6 - - - - - - -

4 - - - - - - -

Hermetic Contacts 3 2 3 5 10 17 N/A

Crimp Well Data

Diameter ± 0.01 0.0345 0.0280 0.0365 0.047 0.067 0.100 0.181

Depth 0.141 0.141 0.141 0.209 0.209 0.209 0.394

Maximum Milivolt Drop

Crimp Contacts 73 45 73 55 49 42 26

Hermetic Contacts 85 60 85 60 85 85 N/A

Hermetic Contacts
according to M39029 Standard

803 803 803 605 539 462 N/A

Tested using silver plated wire
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Insert  availability and ident ificat ion

JT LJT TV SJT Status Crimp  Hermetics Service Total Contact Size

Class Class Rating Contacts 22D 22M 22 20 16 12 8 8 == 10 12

H Y* (Coax) (Twinax)(Power) Coax
8-2 B #P

M 2 2

8-3 B #P
M 3 3

9-3 B #
8-6 C X

M 6 6
9-6 C X

`
X

M 7 7
9-7 B #

I 2 2
9-22 B

8-35 8-35 A X
M 6 6

9-35 9-35 A X P P
8-44 B X

M 4 4
9-44 B X

8-97 B #
M 4 2 2

8-98 8.98 A X
I 3 3

9-98 9-98 A X P P
10-01 2

M I 1
11-01 2

10.02
I 2 2

11-2 11-2 2
10-4 2

I 4 4
11-4 2

10-5 10-5 X
I 5 5

11-5 11-5 2

#
I 6 6

11-6 B #
10-13 C X

M 13 13
11-13 C X

10-35 10-35 A X
M 13 13

11-35 11-35 10.35 A X P P

10-98 A X
I 6 6

11-98 11-98 A X
10-99 X

I 7 7
11-99 P

12-3 X
II 3 3

13-3 P

12-4 12-4 X
I 4 4

13-4 13-4 X P P
12-8 12-8 X

I 8 8
13-8 13-8 X

12-22 C X
M 22 22

13-22 C X

12-35 12-35 A X
M 22 22

13-35 13-35 A X P P
12-98 12-98 A X

I 10 10
13-98 13-98 A X

14-4 B 2
I 4 4

15-4 B 3

14-5 14-5 A X
II 5 5

15-5 15-5 A X
14-15 14-15 X

I 15 14 1
15-15 15-15 X

14-18 14-18 A X
I 18 18

15-18 15-18 A X

14-19 14-19 A X
I 19 19

15-19 15-19 A X P P
14-35 14-35 A X

M 37 37
15-35 15-35 A X P P

14-37 C X
M 37 37

15-37 C X

14-68 B 2
I 8 8

15-68 B 3
14-97 14-97 A 2

I 12 8 4
15-97 15-97 A 2

M 39 38 1
17-2 17-2 B 2

16-6 16-6 X
I 6 6

17-6 17-6 X P P
16-8 16-8 X

II 8 8
17-8 17-8 X

16-13 2
i 13 13

17-13 B 2

16-26 16-26 A x
I 26 26

17-26 17-26 A X
16-35 16-35 A X

M 55 55
17-35 17-35 A X P P

16-42 B X
M 42 42

17-42 B P

16-55 C X
M 55 55

17-55 C X
16-99 16-99 X

I 23 21 2
17-99 17-99 X

18-11 18-11 X
II 11 11

19-11 19-11 X

18-17 2
M 17 10 1 4 2

19-17 2
18-28 X

i 28 26 2
19-28 P

18-30 X
I 30 29 1

19-30 P

18-32 18-32 X
I 32 32

19-32 19-32 X P P

(A) Preferred (2) Not tooled for RP or 02RE (P) Pin insert only (S) Socket inserts only

(B) Non preferred (3) Pin insert only, not tooled for RP or 02RE * Sames as H with interfacial seal ** Two size 16 contacts dedicated to fiber optics

(C) Inactive # Solder contact version only V For RG180/Uand RG195/U Cables only VV Size 8 Coax, Twinax and Power contacts are
(X) Fully Tooled interchangeable

NOTE:  MS Connector 21-75 is supplied with size 8 twinax.  Proprietary connector 21-75 is supplied with size 8 coax
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Insert  availability and ident ificat ion
JT LJT TV SJT Status Crimp  Hermetics Service Total Contact Size

Class Class Rating Contacts 22D 22M 22 20 16 12 8 8 == 10 12

H Y* (Coax) (Twinax) (Power) Coax
18-35 18-35 A X

M 66 66
19-35 19-35 A X

18-53 B X
M 53 53

19-53 B P
18-66 C X

M 66 66
19-66 C X

M 67 67
19-67 B 3

18-68 B 2
I 18 18

19-68 B 3
18-96 B 2

I 9 9

20-1 C X
M 79 79

21-1 C X

20-2 20-2 B X
M 65 65

21-2 B 2
20-11 20-11 3

I 11 11
21-11 21-11 X

20-16 20-16 X
II 16 16

21-16 21-16 X P P

I 24 24
21-24 B #

I 25 25
21-25 B #

I 27 27
21-27 B #

20-35 20-35 A X
M 79 79

21-35 21-35 A X
20-39 20-39 X

I 39 37 2
21-39 X

20-41 20-41 A X
I 41 41

21-41 21-41 A X

20-75 B 2
M 4 4VV (See Note)

21-75 21-75 B X
20-79 B 2

II 19 17 2VV
21-79 B 2

22-1 22-1 2 X
M 100 100

23-1 C X

22-2 22-2 B V
M 85 85

23-2 B X
22-14 B 2

I 14 14
23-14 B 3

22-21 22-21 X
II 21 21

23-21 23-21 X

22-32 X
I 32 32

I 34 34
23-34 B #

22-35 22-35 A X
M 100 100

23-35 23-35 A X

I 36 36
23-36 B #

22-53 22-53 P
I 53 53

23-53 23-53 X
23-54 2

M 53 40 9 4

22-55 X
I 55 55

23-55 23-55 3

II 16 16
23-97 B #

II 11 11
23-99 B #

24-1 C X
M 128 128

25-1 C X
24-2 24-2 B X

M 100 100
25-2 B X

24-4 24-4 X
I 56 48 8

25-4 25-4 X

24-7 B 2
M 99 97 2

25-7 B 2
24-11

N 11 2 9
25-11 25-11 2

24-19 24-19 2
I 19 19

25-19 25-19 2

24-20 A
N 30 10 13** 3 4

25-20 25-20 A 2
24-24 24-24 X

I 24 12 12
25-24 25-24 X

I 25 16 5 4
25-26 2

24-29 24-29 X
I 29 29

25-29 25-29 X
24-35 24-35 A X

M 128 128
25-35 25-35 A X

24-37 24-37 B 2
I 37 37

25-37 25.37 B 2

24.41 2
N 41 22 3 11 2 3

25.41 2
24-43 24-43 3

I 43 23 20
25-43 25-43 2

24-46 2
I 46 40 4 2V

25-46 25-46 2

24-61 24-61 X P P
I 61 61

25-61 25-61 X

M 64 18 28 18
25.64 2

(A) Preferred (2) Not tooled for RP or 02RE (P) Pin insert only (S) Socket inserts only
(B) Non preferred (3) Pin insert only, not tooled for RP or 02RE * Sames as H with interfacial seal ** Two size 16 contacts dedicated to fiber optics

(C) Inactive # Solder contact version only V For RG180/Uand RG195/U Cables only VV Size 8 Coax ,Twinax  and Power contacts are

(X) Fully Tooled interchangeable.
NOTE:  MS Connector 21-75 is supplied with size 8 twinax.  Proprietary connector 21-75 is supplied with size 8 coax
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8-2 8-3 8-6* 8-35 8-44* 8-97 8-98 10-01 10-4 10-5

9-3 9-6 9-7 9-22 9-35 9-44 9-98 11-01 11-2 11-4 11-5

11-6 10-13* 10-35 10-98 10-99 12-3 12-4 12-8 12-22* 12-35

11-13 11-35 11-98 11-99 13-3 13-4 13-8 13-22 13-35

12-98 14-4 14-5 14-15 14-18 14-19 14-35 14-37*

13-98 15-4 15-5 15-15 15-18 15-19 15-35 15-37

14-68 14-97 16-6 16-8 16-13 16-26

15-68 15-97 17-2 17-6 17-8 17-13 17-26

16-35 16-42 16-55 16-99 18-11 18-17

17-35 17-42 17-55 17-99 19-11 19-17

18-28 18-30 18-32 18-35 18-53 18-66*

19-28 19-30 19-32 19-35 19-53 19-66

*   Inactive

Insert arrangementsInsert arrangementsInsert arrangementsInsert arrangementsInsert arrangements

8     10    12    16    20    22    22M    22D

Contact LegendContact LegendContact LegendContact LegendContact Legend
Front end of pins illustrated
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19-67 18-68 18-96 20-1* 20-2*

19-68 21-1 21-2

20-11 20-16

21-11 21-16 21-24 21-25 21-27

20-35 20-39 20-41 20-75 20-79

21-35 21-39 21-41 21-75 21-79

 22-1*  22-2* 22-14 22-21 22-32

23-1 23-2 23-14 23-21 23-32

22-35 22-53

23-34 23-35 23-36 23-53

*   Inactive

Insert arrangementsInsert arrangementsInsert arrangementsInsert arrangementsInsert arrangements

Contact LegendContact LegendContact LegendContact LegendContact Legend
Front end of pins illustrated 8     10    12    16    20    22    22M    22D
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Insert arrangementsInsert arrangementsInsert arrangementsInsert arrangementsInsert arrangements

Contact LegendContact LegendContact LegendContact LegendContact Legend
Front end of pins illustrated

 

22-54 22-55 24-1

23-54 23-55 23-97 23-99 25-1

 

24-2 24-4 24-7 24-11

25-2 25-4 25-7 25-11

 

24-19 24-20 24-24

25-19 25-20 25-24 25-26

24-29 24-35 24-37 24-43

25-29 25-35 25-37 25-43

8     10    12    16    20    22    22M    22D
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Insert arrangementsInsert arrangementsInsert arrangementsInsert arrangementsInsert arrangements

24-46 24-61

25-46 25-61

24-41

25-41 25-64

Contact LegendContact LegendContact LegendContact LegendContact Legend
Front end of pins illustrated 8     10    12    16    20    22    22M    22D

New InsertsNew InsertsNew InsertsNew InsertsNew Inserts

         23-5  23-6    25-8
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Insert Orientations

A plug with a given rotation letter will mate with a
receptical with the same rotation letter. The angles

for a given connector are the same whether it

contains pins or sockets. Inserts are not rotated in

conjunction with the master key/keyway.

RECEPTACLE

(front face shown)

PLUG

(front face shown)

Master Key/ Keyway Rotat ionMaster Key/ Keyway Rotat ionMaster Key/ Keyway Rotat ionMaster Key/ Keyway Rotat ionMaster Key/ Keyway Rotat ion

AR°

or

AP°

BSC

Key &
Keyway

Arrangement
identification

letter

Shell

Size

BR°

or

BP°

BSC

CR°

or

CP°

BSC

DR°

or

DP°

BSC

9

11

13

15

17

19

21

23

25

N
A
B
C
D
E

N
A
B
C
D
E

N
A
B
C
D
E

N
A
B
C
D
E

105
102
80
35
64
91

140
132
118
140
155
131

215
248
230
205
234
197

265
320
312
275
304
240

95
113
90
53

119
51

141
156
145
156
146
141

208
182
195
220
176
184

236
292
252
255
298
242

80
135
49
66
62
79

142
170
169
140
145
153

196
200
200
200
180
197

293
310
244
257
280
272

80
135
49
66
62
79

142
170
169
140
145
153

196
200
200
200
180
197

293
310
244
257
280
272



10

21.87

Max

From Surface A

S
2 Places

R1

2 Places
R2

2 Places

TT

(4 Holes)

T

(4 Holes)

A

Z

B

V

D

LM

AA

* TVP00RW...* TVP00RW...* TVP00RW...* TVP00RW...* TVP00RW... Olive Drab AluminiumOlive Drab AluminiumOlive Drab AluminiumOlive Drab AluminiumOlive Drab Aluminium

* TVPS00RF...* TVPS00RF...* TVPS00RF...* TVPS00RF...* TVPS00RF... Nickel Plated Alum iniumNickel Plated Alum iniumNickel Plated Alum iniumNickel Plated Alum iniumNickel Plated Alum inium

* TVPS00RB...* TVPS00RB...* TVPS00RB...* TVPS00RB...* TVPS00RB... Marine Alum inium BronzeMarine Alum inium BronzeMarine Alum inium BronzeMarine Alum inium BronzeMarine Alum inium Bronze

* TVPS00RS...* TVPS00RS...* TVPS00RS...* TVPS00RS...* TVPS00RS... Nickel Plated StainlessNickel Plated StainlessNickel Plated StainlessNickel Plated StainlessNickel Plated Stainless

* TVPS00RK...* TVPS00RK...* TVPS00RK...* TVPS00RK...* TVPS00RK... Firewall Stainless SteelFirewall Stainless SteelFirewall Stainless SteelFirewall Stainless SteelFirewall Stainless Steel

* CTVP00RW...* CTVP00RW...* CTVP00RW...* CTVP00RW...* CTVP00RW... Olive Drab  CompositeOlive Drab  CompositeOlive Drab  CompositeOlive Drab  CompositeOlive Drab  Composite

* CTVPS00RF...* CTVPS00RF...* CTVPS00RF...* CTVPS00RF...* CTVPS00RF... Elect roless Nickel CompositeElect roless Nickel CompositeElect roless Nickel CompositeElect roless Nickel CompositeElect roless Nickel Composite

* BS9522 G0003 C6170...* BS9522 G0003 C6170...* BS9522 G0003 C6170...* BS9522 G0003 C6170...* BS9522 G0003 C6170... BS Specificat ionBS Specificat ionBS Specificat ionBS Specificat ionBS Specificat ion

* D38999/20...* D38999/20...* D38999/20...* D38999/20...* D38999/20... Mil Specificat ionMil Specificat ionMil Specificat ionMil Specificat ionMil Specificat ion

* JN1034 A ...* JN1034 A ...* JN1034 A ...* JN1034 A ...* JN1034 A ... Olive Drab AluminiumOlive Drab AluminiumOlive Drab AluminiumOlive Drab AluminiumOlive Drab Aluminium

* CECC 75-201-002 B* CECC 75-201-002 B* CECC 75-201-002 B* CECC 75-201-002 B* CECC 75-201-002 B Marine Alum inium BronzeMarine Alum inium BronzeMarine Alum inium BronzeMarine Alum inium BronzeMarine Alum inium Bronze

TVP00R, CTVP00R, TVP00R, CTVP00R, TVP00R, CTVP00R, TVP00R, CTVP00R, TVP00R, CTVP00R, BS-C6170 D38999/ 20 JN1034ABS-C6170 D38999/ 20 JN1034ABS-C6170 D38999/ 20 JN1034ABS-C6170 D38999/ 20 JN1034ABS-C6170 D38999/ 20 JN1034A

Wall mounting receptacle

Shell MS B Thread L M M R1 R2 S T Z TT V AA

Size Shell Class 2A Max +.00 Composite ±.25 -.20 Max +.20 Thread Max

Size 0.1P-0.3L-TS -.13 +.00 -.13 -.13 Metric Panel

Code (Plated) -.13 Thickness

9 A .6250 11.91 20.83 19.69 18.26 15.09 24.1 3.25 3.89 5.49 M12X1-6g 5.94

11 B .7500 11.91 20.83 19.69 20.62 18.26 26.5 3.25 3.89 4.93 M15X1-6g 5.94

13 C .8750 11.91 20.83 19.69 23.01 20.62 28.9 3.25 3.89 4.93 M18X1-6g 5.94

15 D 1.0000 11.91 20.83 19.69 24.61 23.01 31.3 3.25 3.89 4.93 M22X1-6g 5.94

17 E 1.1875 11.91 20.83 19.69 26.97 24.61 33.7 3.25 3.89 4.93 M25X1-6g 5.94
19 F 1.2500 11.91 20.83 19.69 29.36 26.97 36.9 3.25 3.89 4.93 M28X1-6g 5.94

21 G 1.3750 12.70 20.07 18.92 31.75 29.36 40.1 3.25 4.65 4.93 M31X1-6g 5.18

23 H 1.5000 12.70 20.07 18.92 34.93 31.75 43.3 3.91 4.65 6.15 M34X1-6g 5.18

25 J 1.6250 12.70 20.07 18.92 38.10 34.93 46.4 3.91 4.65 6.15 M37x1-6g 5.18

All dimensions for reference only   Designates true position dimensioning

M0.01 Dia

*   To complete order see "how to order" pages.

±.15

-.00

22.99
±.13

(23.11

composite only)

View D enlarged for

size 8 coaxial use only
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* TVP02RW...* TVP02RW...* TVP02RW...* TVP02RW...* TVP02RW... Olive Drab AluminiumOlive Drab AluminiumOlive Drab AluminiumOlive Drab AluminiumOlive Drab Aluminium

* TVPS02RF...* TVPS02RF...* TVPS02RF...* TVPS02RF...* TVPS02RF... Elect roless Nickel Alum iniumElect roless Nickel Alum iniumElect roless Nickel Alum iniumElect roless Nickel Alum iniumElect roless Nickel Alum inium

* TVPS02RB...* TVPS02RB...* TVPS02RB...* TVPS02RB...* TVPS02RB... Marine Alum inium BronzeMarine Alum inium BronzeMarine Alum inium BronzeMarine Alum inium BronzeMarine Alum inium Bronze

* TVPS02RS...* TVPS02RS...* TVPS02RS...* TVPS02RS...* TVPS02RS... Nickel Plated Stainless SteelNickel Plated Stainless SteelNickel Plated Stainless SteelNickel Plated Stainless SteelNickel Plated Stainless Steel

* TVPS02RK...* TVPS02RK...* TVPS02RK...* TVPS02RK...* TVPS02RK... Firewall stainless SteelFirewall stainless SteelFirewall stainless SteelFirewall stainless SteelFirewall stainless Steel

* CTVP02RW..* CTVP02RW..* CTVP02RW..* CTVP02RW..* CTVP02RW..          Olive Drab CompositeOlive Drab CompositeOlive Drab CompositeOlive Drab CompositeOlive Drab Composite

* CTVP02RF..  * CTVP02RF..  * CTVP02RF..  * CTVP02RF..  * CTVP02RF..        Elect roless Nickel Composite Elect roless Nickel Composite Elect roless Nickel Composite Elect roless Nickel Composite Elect roless Nickel Composite

* JN1034F...* JN1034F...* JN1034F...* JN1034F...* JN1034F... Olive Drab AluminiumOlive Drab AluminiumOlive Drab AluminiumOlive Drab AluminiumOlive Drab Aluminium

TVP02R TVP02R TVP02R TVP02R TVP02R CTVP02R JN1034FCTVP02R JN1034FCTVP02R JN1034FCTVP02R JN1034FCTVP02R JN1034F

Box mounting receptacle

TT

(4 Holes)

T

(4 Holes)
B

L

Z

AA

M
+.15

-.00

22.99

S
2 Places

R1

2 Places
R2

2 Places

M0.13 Dia

Shell MS B Thread L M R1 R2 S T Z AA TT
Size Shell Class 2a Max +.00 ±.25 +.20 Max Max +.20

Size 0.1P-0.3L-TS -.13 -.13 Panel -.13
Code ` (Plated) Thickness

9 A .6250 5.21 20.83 18.26 15.09 23.82 3.25 3.89 5.94 5.49
11 B .7500 5.21 20.83 20.62 18.26 26.19 3.25 3.89 5.94 4.93
13 C .8750 5.21 20.83 23.01 20.62 28.58 3.25 3.89 5.94 4.93
15 D 1.0000 5.21 20.83 24.61 23.01 30.96 3.25 3.89 5.94 4.93
17 E 1.1875 5.21 20.83 26.97 24.61 33.32 3.25 3.89 5.94 4.93
19 F 1.2500 5.21 20.83 29.36 26.97 36.52 3.25 3.89 5.94 4.93
21 G 1.3750 5.97 20.07 31.75 29.36 39.67 3.25 4.65 5.18 4.93
23 H 1.5000 5.97 20.07 34.92 31.75 42.88 3.91 4.65 5.18 6.15
25 J 1.6250 5.97 20.07 38.10 34.92 46.02 3.91 4.65 5.18 6.15

All dimensions for reference only Designates true position dimensioning

*   To complete order number, see "How to order" pages.
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TV06R, CTV06, TV06R, CTV06, TV06R, CTV06, TV06R, CTV06, TV06R, CTV06, BS-C6176 D38999/26 JN1034CBS-C6176 D38999/26 JN1034CBS-C6176 D38999/26 JN1034CBS-C6176 D38999/26 JN1034CBS-C6176 D38999/26 JN1034C

Straight plug

Shell MS C B Thread Q V
Size Shell Size Dia 0.1P.0.3L.TS.2B Max Thread

Code Max Code Metric

9 A 21.1 .6250 21.82 M12X1.6g
11 B 23.8 .7500 24.62 M15X1.6g
13 C 28.2 .8750 28.98 M18X1.6g
15 D 31.4 1.0000 32.16 M22X1.6g
17 E 36.5 1.1875 35.33 M25X1.6g
19 F 39.3 1.2500 38.10 M28X1.6g
21 G 42.5 1.3750 41.28 M31X1.6g
23 H 45.3 1.5000 44.45 M34X1.6g
25 J 48.4 1.6250 47.63 M37X1.6g

All dimensions for reference only

View D enlarged for

size 8 coaxial use only

C dia

D

V

B

+.08

-.00

15.01 9.12 Max

A

31.34 Max

31.34 max

D

V

+.08

-.00

15.01
9.12

max

From surface A

42.06 Max

* To complete order number, see "how to order" pages

***** TV06RW- ...TV06RW- ...TV06RW- ...TV06RW- ...TV06RW- ... Olive Drab AluminiumOlive Drab AluminiumOlive Drab AluminiumOlive Drab AluminiumOlive Drab Aluminium

***** TVS06RF- ...TVS06RF- ...TVS06RF- ...TVS06RF- ...TVS06RF- ... Elect roless Nickel Alum iniumElect roless Nickel Alum iniumElect roless Nickel Alum iniumElect roless Nickel Alum iniumElect roless Nickel Alum inium

***** TVS06RB- ...TVS06RB- ...TVS06RB- ...TVS06RB- ...TVS06RB- ... Marine Alum inium BronzeMarine Alum inium BronzeMarine Alum inium BronzeMarine Alum inium BronzeMarine Alum inium Bronze

***** TVS06RS- ...TVS06RS- ...TVS06RS- ...TVS06RS- ...TVS06RS- ... Elect roless Nickel Stainless SteelElect roless Nickel Stainless SteelElect roless Nickel Stainless SteelElect roless Nickel Stainless SteelElect roless Nickel Stainless Steel

***** TVS06RK- ...TVS06RK- ...TVS06RK- ...TVS06RK- ...TVS06RK- ... Firewall Stainless SteelFirewall Stainless SteelFirewall Stainless SteelFirewall Stainless SteelFirewall Stainless Steel

***** CTV06RW-...CTV06RW-...CTV06RW-...CTV06RW-...CTV06RW-... Olive Drab CompositeOlive Drab CompositeOlive Drab CompositeOlive Drab CompositeOlive Drab Composite

***** CTVS06RFCTVS06RFCTVS06RFCTVS06RFCTVS06RF Elect roless Nickel CompositeElect roless Nickel CompositeElect roless Nickel CompositeElect roless Nickel CompositeElect roless Nickel Composite

***** BS9520 G0003 C6176 ...BS9520 G0003 C6176 ...BS9520 G0003 C6176 ...BS9520 G0003 C6176 ...BS9520 G0003 C6176 ... BS Specificat ionBS Specificat ionBS Specificat ionBS Specificat ionBS Specificat ion

***** D38999/26-...D38999/26-...D38999/26-...D38999/26-...D38999/26-... Mil Specificatat ionMil Specificatat ionMil Specificatat ionMil Specificatat ionMil Specificatat ion

***** JN1034C...JN1034C...JN1034C...JN1034C...JN1034C... Olive drab Alum iniumOlive drab Alum iniumOlive drab Alum iniumOlive drab Alum iniumOlive drab Alum inium

Q

***** TVS06RB-... (W88)TVS06RB-... (W88)TVS06RB-... (W88)TVS06RB-... (W88)TVS06RB-... (W88) Marine Aluminium BronzeMarine Aluminium BronzeMarine Aluminium BronzeMarine Aluminium BronzeMarine Aluminium Bronze

***** CECC75-201-002A-...CECC75-201-002A-...CECC75-201-002A-...CECC75-201-002A-...CECC75-201-002A-... Marine Aluminium BronzeMarine Aluminium BronzeMarine Aluminium BronzeMarine Aluminium BronzeMarine Aluminium Bronze
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20.17

Max

From Surface A

TV07R, CTV07RTV07R, CTV07RTV07R, CTV07RTV07R, CTV07RTV07R, CTV07R          BS-C6177 D38999/ 24 JN1034BBS-C6177 D38999/ 24 JN1034BBS-C6177 D38999/ 24 JN1034BBS-C6177 D38999/ 24 JN1034BBS-C6177 D38999/ 24 JN1034B

Jam nut receptacle

Shell MS shell A• C H hex S T• V B Thread Class 2A
size size +.00 max +.43 ±.25 +.25 thread 0.1 P-0.3L-TS

code -.25 -.41 -.00 metric (Plated)

9 A 16.99 30.45 22.23 26.97 17.70 M12X1-6g .6250
11 B 19.53 35.20 25.40 31.75 20.88 M15X1-6g .7500
13 C 24.26 38.38 30.18 34.93 25.58 M18X1-6g .8750
15 D 27.53 41.55 33.32 38.10 28.80 M22X1-6g 1.000
17 E 30.68 44.73 36.53 41.28 31.98 M25X1-6g 1.1875
19 F 33.86 49.50 39.67 46.02 35.15 M28X1-6g 1.2500
21 G 37.06 52.65 42.88 49.23 38.28 M31X1-6g 1.3750
23 H 40.01 55.85 46,02 52.37 41.50 M34X1-6g 1.500
25 J 43.41 59.00 50.80 55.58 44.68 M37X1-6g 1.6250

All dimensions for reference only

C

T•

H

S

A•

B

Panel thicknessPanel thicknessPanel thicknessPanel thicknessPanel thickness

1.57 min 3.18 max
N Max

Shell sizes 9/11 - 9.45

Shell sizes 13/25 - 9.37

D

A

View D enlarged for size

8 coaxial use only

K ref

Shell sizes 9/11 - 22.12

shell sizes 13/25 - 22.30

2.31max

V

*  To complete order number see "how to order" pages

•  D shaped panel cut-out dimensions

***** TV07RW-...TV07RW-...TV07RW-...TV07RW-...TV07RW-... Olive drab Alum iniumOlive drab Alum iniumOlive drab Alum iniumOlive drab Alum iniumOlive drab Alum inium

***** TVS07RF-...TVS07RF-...TVS07RF-...TVS07RF-...TVS07RF-... Elect roless Nickel Alum iniumElect roless Nickel Alum iniumElect roless Nickel Alum iniumElect roless Nickel Alum iniumElect roless Nickel Alum inium

***** TVS07RB-...TVS07RB-...TVS07RB-...TVS07RB-...TVS07RB-... Marine Alum inium BronzeMarine Alum inium BronzeMarine Alum inium BronzeMarine Alum inium BronzeMarine Alum inium Bronze

***** TVS07RS-...TVS07RS-...TVS07RS-...TVS07RS-...TVS07RS-... Elect roless Nickel Stainless SteelElect roless Nickel Stainless SteelElect roless Nickel Stainless SteelElect roless Nickel Stainless SteelElect roless Nickel Stainless Steel

***** TVS07RK-...TVS07RK-...TVS07RK-...TVS07RK-...TVS07RK-... Firewall stainless SteelFirewall stainless SteelFirewall stainless SteelFirewall stainless SteelFirewall stainless Steel

***** CTV07RW-...CTV07RW-...CTV07RW-...CTV07RW-...CTV07RW-... Olive drab compositeOlive drab compositeOlive drab compositeOlive drab compositeOlive drab composite

***** CTVS07RF-...CTVS07RF-...CTVS07RF-...CTVS07RF-...CTVS07RF-... Elect roless Nickel compositeElect roless Nickel compositeElect roless Nickel compositeElect roless Nickel compositeElect roless Nickel composite

***** BS9520 G0003 C6177-...BS9520 G0003 C6177-...BS9520 G0003 C6177-...BS9520 G0003 C6177-...BS9520 G0003 C6177-... BS approvedBS approvedBS approvedBS approvedBS approved

***** D38999/24-...D38999/24-...D38999/24-...D38999/24-...D38999/24-... Mil Spec ApprovedMil Spec ApprovedMil Spec ApprovedMil Spec ApprovedMil Spec Approved

***** JN1034B...JN1034B...JN1034B...JN1034B...JN1034B... Olive drab Alum iniumOlive drab Alum iniumOlive drab Alum iniumOlive drab Alum iniumOlive drab Alum inium

***** CECC 75-201-002-C-...CECC 75-201-002-C-...CECC 75-201-002-C-...CECC 75-201-002-C-...CECC 75-201-002-C-... Marine Alum inium BronzeMarine Alum inium BronzeMarine Alum inium BronzeMarine Alum inium BronzeMarine Alum inium Bronze



14

TV TV TV TV TV BS-A6178 JN1034DBS-A6178 JN1034DBS-A6178 JN1034DBS-A6178 JN1034DBS-A6178 JN1034D

Dummy receptacle

TT

(4 Holes)

T

(4 Holes)

R2

2 Places

R1

2 Places

S
2 Places

M W

B

Finish 10-No.
Suffix

Olive Drab, Cadmium, nickel base -XX9

Electroless nickel -XXG

M0.13 Dia

Shell MS B Thread M R1 R2 S T W TT
Size Shell Class 2A +.51 ±.25 +.20 ±.25 +.20

Size 0.1P-0.3L-TS -.00 -.15 -.15
Code (Plated)

9 A .6250 20.88 18.26 15.09 23.83 3.25 2.49 5.49
11 B .7500 20.88 20.62 18.26 26.19 3.25 2.49 4.93
13 C .8750 20.88 23.01 20.62 28.58 3.25 2.49 4.93
15 D 1.0000 20.88 24.61 23.01 30.96 3.25 2.49 4.93
17 E 1.1875 20.88 26.97 24.61 33.32 3.25 2.49 4.93
19 F 1.2500 20.88 29.36 26.97 36.53 3.25 2.49 4.93
21 G 1.3750 20.09 31.75 29.36 39.67 3.25 3.18 4.93
23 H 1.5000 20.09 34.93 31.75 42.88 3.91 3.18 6.15
25 J 1.6250 20.09 38.10 34.93 46.02 3.91 3.18 6.15

All dimensions for reference only   Designates true position dimensioning

* To complete order number, add shell size and suffix

number.  For example, shell size 11 with olive drab cadmium

nickel base, 10-553974-119

For Nickel Aluminium Bronze dummy receptacle shell size

only "XX"=

AluminiumAluminiumAluminiumAluminiumAluminium

***** 10-553974-XXX10-553974-XXX10-553974-XXX10-553974-XXX10-553974-XXX

***** BS9522-G0003 A6178BS9522-G0003 A6178BS9522-G0003 A6178BS9522-G0003 A6178BS9522-G0003 A6178

***** JN1034DJN1034DJN1034DJN1034DJN1034D

Nickel Alum inium BronzeNickel Alum inium BronzeNickel Alum inium BronzeNickel Alum inium BronzeNickel Alum inium Bronze

***** 418 - 1392-XX418 - 1392-XX418 - 1392-XX418 - 1392-XX418 - 1392-XX
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TVPS02Y TVPS02Y TVPS02Y TVPS02Y TVPS02Y D38999/21D38999/21D38999/21D38999/21D38999/21

Box mounting receptacle - Hermetic

S
2 Places

R1

2 Places
R2

2 Places

T

(4 Holes)TT

(4 Holes)

+.15

-.00

2.36

+.28
-.00

23.19

B

6.35 Max

M0.13 Dia

Shell MS B Thread R1 R2 S T TT
Size Shell Class 2a ±.25 +.20 +.20

Size 0.1P-0.3L-TS -.13 -.13
Code (Plated)

9 A .6250 18.26 15.09 23.83 3.25 5.49
11 B .7500 20.62 18.26 26.19 3.25 4.93
13 C .8750 23.01 20.62 28.58 3.25 4.93
15 D 1.0000 24.61 23.01 30.96 3.25 4.93
17 E 1.1875 26.97 24.61 33.32 3.25 4.93
19 F 1.2500 29.36 26.97 36.53 3.25 4.93
21 G 1.3750 31.75 29.36 39.67 3.25 4.93
23 H 1.5000 34.93 31.75 42.88 3.91 6.15
25 J 1.6250 38.10 34.93 46.02 3.91 6.15

All dimesions for reference only    designates true position dimensioning

* TVPS02Y ...* TVPS02Y ...* TVPS02Y ...* TVPS02Y ...* TVPS02Y ... Stainless SteelStainless SteelStainless SteelStainless SteelStainless Steel

* TVPS02YN ...* TVPS02YN ...* TVPS02YN ...* TVPS02YN ...* TVPS02YN ... Nickel Plated Stainless SteelNickel Plated Stainless SteelNickel Plated Stainless SteelNickel Plated Stainless SteelNickel Plated Stainless Steel

* D38999/21 ...* D38999/21 ...* D38999/21 ...* D38999/21 ...* D38999/21 ... Mil Specificat ionMil Specificat ionMil Specificat ionMil Specificat ionMil Specificat ion

*  To complete order number, see "how to order" pages.
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TVS07YTVS07YTVS07YTVS07YTVS07Y D38999/23 D38999/23 D38999/23 D38999/23 D38999/23

Jam nut receptacle - Hermetic

C

T•

H

S

B

5.08

Max

A• KK

LPanel Thickness

1.57 Min, 3.18 Max

Shell MS A• B Thread C H L S T• KK
Size Shell +.00 Class 2a Max Hex Max ±.25 -.25 +.28

Size -.25 0.1P-0.3L-TS +.43 -.00 -.00
Code (Plated) -.41

9 A 16.99 .6250 30.45 22.23 9.07 26.97 17.70 16.31
11 B 19.53 .7500 35.20 25.40 9.07 31.75 20.88 19.46
13 C 24.26 .8750 38.38 30.18 9.07 34.93 25.58 22.66
15 D 27.53 1.0000 41.55 33.32 9.07 38.10 28.80 25.86
17 E 30.68 1.1875 44.73 36.53 9.07 41.28 31.98 29.01
19 F 33.86 1.2500 49.50 39.67 9.68 46.02 35.15 32.21
21 G 37.06 1.3750 52.65 42.80 9.68 49.23 38.28 35.36
23 H 40.01 1.5000 55.85 46.02 9.68 52.37 41.50 38.56
25 J 43.41 1.6250 59.00 50.80 9.68 55.58 44.68 41.71

All dimensions for reference only. •  D shaped panel cut-out dimensions

* To complete order number, see "how to order" pages

K Ref

Shell Sizes 9/11-   22.12

Shell Sizes 13/25 - 22.30

***** TVS07Y-  ...     Stainless SteelTVS07Y-  ...     Stainless SteelTVS07Y-  ...     Stainless SteelTVS07Y-  ...     Stainless SteelTVS07Y-  ...     Stainless Steel

***** TVS07YN- ...  Nickel Plated Stainless SteelTVS07YN- ...  Nickel Plated Stainless SteelTVS07YN- ...  Nickel Plated Stainless SteelTVS07YN- ...  Nickel Plated Stainless SteelTVS07YN- ...  Nickel Plated Stainless Steel

***** D38999/ 23 ...  Mil Specificat ionD38999/ 23 ...  Mil Specificat ionD38999/ 23 ...  Mil Specificat ionD38999/ 23 ...  Mil Specificat ionD38999/ 23 ...  Mil Specificat ion
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TVS1YTVS1YTVS1YTVS1YTVS1Y D38999/25 D38999/25 D38999/25 D38999/25 D38999/25

Solder mounting receptacle - Hermetic

GG 9.53 Max

KK

L

M

+.15

-.13

.79

B

Shell MS B Thread L M GG KK
Size Shell Class 2a +.28 +.15 Dia Dia

Size 0.1P-0.3L-TS -.00 -.13 +.28 +.03
Code (Plated) -.25 -.13

9 A .6250 20.47 3.18 19.05 17.07
11 B .7500 20.47 3.18 21.44 19.84
13 C .8750 20.47 3.18 24.61 23.01
15 D 1.0000 20.47 3.18 27.79 26.19
17 E 1.1875 20.47 3.18 30.94 29.36
19 F 1.2500 20.47 3.18 33.32 31.75
21 G 1.3750 20.47 3.18 36.53 34.93
23 H 1.5000 21.29 3.96 39.70 38.10
25 J 1.6250 21.29 3.96 42.88 41.28

All dimensions for reference only

* To complete order number, see "how to order" pages

***** TVS1Y ...TVS1Y ...TVS1Y ...TVS1Y ...TVS1Y ... Stainless SteelStainless SteelStainless SteelStainless SteelStainless Steel

***** TVS1YN- ...TVS1YN- ...TVS1YN- ...TVS1YN- ...TVS1YN- ... Nickel Plated Stainless SteelNickel Plated Stainless SteelNickel Plated Stainless SteelNickel Plated Stainless SteelNickel Plated Stainless Steel

***** D38999/25 ...D38999/25 ...D38999/25 ...D38999/25 ...D38999/25 ... Mil Specificat ionMil Specificat ionMil Specificat ionMil Specificat ionMil Specificat ion
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TV -  AccessoriesTV -  AccessoriesTV -  AccessoriesTV -  AccessoriesTV -  Accessories

Cable Clamp

*  To complete order number, add shell size and suffix number.
For  example, shell size 11 with cadmium plate, nickel base, 10-595103-119.

GG

*  10-595103-XXX*  10-595103-XXX*  10-595103-XXX*  10-595103-XXX*  10-595103-XXX

AB

Y

L

Shell A B L Y GG
Size Dia Dia Max Thread Max

+.02 +.00
-.06 -.03

9 3.17 6.35 23.42 M12X1-6H 19.68
11 4.77 7.92 23.42 M15X1-6H 20.09
13 7.92 11.12 23.42 M18X1-6H 24.46
15 9.52 14.27 29.76 M22X1-6H 27.60
17 12.70 15.89 29.76 M25X1-6H 29.31
19 15.87 19.05 29.76 M28X1-6H 35.54
21 15.87 19.05 29.76 M31X1-6H 35.54
23 19.03 23.82 32.94 M34X1-6H 40.31
25 20.32 25.54 32.94 M37X1-6H 42.69

All dimensions for reference only

Finish 10-No.
Suffix

Chromate treat -XX0

Anodic coating -XX5

Cadmium plate nickel base -XX7

Olive Drab, Cadmium, nickel base -XX9

Electroless nickel -XXG
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TTTTTri-Start -  Accessories ri-Start -  Accessories ri-Start -  Accessories ri-Start -  Accessories ri-Start -  Accessories BS-A6171 D38999/ 33BS-A6171 D38999/ 33BS-A6171 D38999/ 33BS-A6171 D38999/ 33BS-A6171 D38999/ 33

Receptacle protection cap

Shell MS A Thread B D Dia
Size Shell Size Class 2a Dia +.25

Code 0.1P-0.3L-TS -.00 -.00

9 A .6250 22.23 17.86
11 B .7500 25.40 21.44
13 C .8750 28.58 25.81
15 D 1.0000 31.75 28.98
17 E 1.1875 36.53 32.16
19 F 1.2500 38.10 35.33
21 G 1.3750 41.28 38.51
23 H 1.5000 44.45 41.68
25 J 1.6250 47.63 44.86

All dimensions for reference only

A
14.68 Max

B B

A
20.24 Max

+.25

-.13

4.24

* 10-553310-XXX* 10-553310-XXX* 10-553310-XXX* 10-553310-XXX* 10-553310-XXX

* To complete order number, add shell size and suffix number.
For  example, shell size 11 with olive drab cadmium nickel base,
10-552943-119.

B

A
20.24 Max Nickel Alum inium BronzeNickel Alum inium BronzeNickel Alum inium BronzeNickel Alum inium BronzeNickel Alum inium Bronze

***** 418-1406-X418-1406-X418-1406-X418-1406-X418-1406-X

Note:  approximately 450mm ofNote:  approximately 450mm ofNote:  approximately 450mm ofNote:  approximately 450mm ofNote:  approximately 450mm of

nylon rope plus cr imp ferrule isnylon rope plus cr imp ferrule isnylon rope plus cr imp ferrule isnylon rope plus cr imp ferrule isnylon rope plus cr imp ferrule is

supplied with each 418-1406 capsupplied with each 418-1406 capsupplied with each 418-1406 capsupplied with each 418-1406 capsupplied with each 418-1406 cap

B

A
20.24 Max

D

***** BSA6172- ...   127mm wire ropeBSA6172- ...   127mm wire ropeBSA6172- ...   127mm wire ropeBSA6172- ...   127mm wire ropeBSA6172- ...   127mm wire rope

Plating Finish 10-No. MIL Spec
on Aluminium Suffix Suffix

Olive Drab, Cadmium, nickel base -XX9 W

Electroless nickel -XXG F

***** 10-552943-XXX10-552943-XXX10-552943-XXX10-552943-XXX10-552943-XXX

***** D38999/33X-XXRD38999/33X-XXRD38999/33X-XXRD38999/33X-XXRD38999/33X-XXR

Wire Rope

150mm Approx ... ... ... ... ...

BS9520G0003 A6171-BS9520G0003 A6171-BS9520G0003 A6171-BS9520G0003 A6171-BS9520G0003 A6171-

XXXXXXXXXX

127mm wire rope

***** D38999/33X-XXND38999/33X-XXND38999/33X-XXND38999/33X-XXND38999/33X-XXN

127 Approx

***** 10-553970-XXX10-553970-XXX10-553970-XXX10-553970-XXX10-553970-XXX

150 Approx

***** 10-553120-XXX10-553120-XXX10-553120-XXX10-553120-XXX10-553120-XXX

90 Approx
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TTTTTri-Start -  Accessories ri-Start -  Accessories ri-Start -  Accessories ri-Start -  Accessories ri-Start -  Accessories BS-A6173 D38999/ 32BS-A6173 D38999/ 32BS-A6173 D38999/ 32BS-A6173 D38999/ 32BS-A6173 D38999/ 32

Plug protection cap

Shell MS B Thread D N
Size Shell Size Class 2a +.25 Dia

Code 0.1P-0.3L-TS -.00 Max

9 A .6250 13.11 22.73
11 B .7500 16.28 25.40
13 C .8750 19.46 29.74
15 D 1.0000 22.63 32.99
17 E 1.1875 25.81 36.47
19 F 1.2500 28.98 39.19
21 G 1.3750 32.16 42.42
23 H 1.5000 34.11 45.39
25 J 1.6250 38.51 48.62

All dimensions for reference only

N

B
29.62 Max

127.00 Approx

+.25

-.13

4.24

29.62 MaxB

N

127.00 Approx

D

***** 10-553998-XX10-553998-XX10-553998-XX10-553998-XX10-553998-XX

***** D38999/32X-XXND38999/32X-XXND38999/32X-XXND38999/32X-XXND38999/32X-XXN

B

N

29.62 max

Nickel Alum inium BronzeNickel Alum inium BronzeNickel Alum inium BronzeNickel Alum inium BronzeNickel Alum inium Bronze

***** 418-1405-XX418-1405-XX418-1405-XX418-1405-XX418-1405-XX

Note:   Approximately 450mm of Nylon rope, plus

crimp ferrule is supplied with each 418-1405 cap.

Plating Finish 10-No. MIL Spec
on Aluminium Suffix Suffix

Olive Drab, Cadmium, nickel base -XX9 W

Electroless nickel -XXG F

* To complete order number, add shell size and suffix number.
For  example, shell size 11 with olive drab cadmium nickel base,
10-552944-119.

***** 10-552944-XXX10-552944-XXX10-552944-XXX10-552944-XXX10-552944-XXX

***** BS9520 G0003 A6173-...BS9520 G0003 A6173-...BS9520 G0003 A6173-...BS9520 G0003 A6173-...BS9520 G0003 A6173-...

***** D38999/32X-XXRD38999/32X-XXRD38999/32X-XXRD38999/32X-XXRD38999/32X-XXR
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L2

N

+.15
-.00

18.21

M

F1

KK1

±.79

5.08

Shell M V N S R T F KK L KK1 F1

Size +.00 Thread +.03 +.41 (TP) Dia Dia Dia Max Max Dia
-.13 Class 2A -.13 +.13 Max +.25

(Plated)

9 16.05 .4375-28UNEF 14.53 23.83 18.26 3.25 8.31 15.44 20.65 20.62 3.18
11 16.05 .5625-24UNEF 17.78 26.19 20.62 3.25 11.28 18.64 20.65 22.23 4.78
13 16.05 .6875-24UNEF 21.59 28.58 23.01 3.25 14.17 21.74 20.65 25.40 7.92
15 16.05 .8125-20UNEF 24.77 30.96 24.61 3.25 17.35 24.99 20.65 28.58 9.53
17 16.05 .9375-20UNEF 27.94 33.32 26.97 3.25 20.52 28.19 20.65 30.18 12.70
19 16.05 1.0625-18UNEF 30.66 36.53 29.36 3.25 23.09 31.34 20.65 36.53 15.88
21 15.29 1.1875-18UNEF 33.83 39.67 31.75 3.25 26.26 34.54 23.01 36.53 15.88
23 15.29 1.3125-18UNEF 37.01 42.88 34.93 3.73 29.44 37.69 23.01 41.28 19.05
25 15.29 1.4375-18UNEF 40.18 46.02 38.10 3.73 40.89 40.89 23.01 43.66 20.32

All dimensions for reference only

M.13 Dia

42.06

Max

R
(TP)

T     

(4 Holes)

S

R
(TP)

S

±.79

5.08

N KKF

LM

+.15
-.00

18.21

* LJT00RP-...

* MS27466P...

* LJT00RT-...

* MS27466T...

* BS-9520-G0001-C6160...

±.79

5.08

V

D

12.60

MaxM

+.15
-.00

18.21

N

View D enlarged for

coaxial use only

LJT00R BS-C6160 MS27466 HE308-00T

Wall mounting receptacle

* To complete order number, see "how to order" pages

*  LJT00RE-... (SR)
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M.13 Dia

21.44

Max

View D enlarged for

coaxial use only

Shell F L L1 M N P R S T V Thread Z KK A KK1 F1

Size Dia Max Max +.00 Dia Max (TP) +.28 Dia UNEF Max Dia Dia Max Dia
+.25 -.13 Panel -.25 +.13 Class 2A Max +.00 +.25

Thickness (Plated) -.41 -.64

9 11.28 11.51 16.28 20.83 14.53 5.94 18.26 23.83 3.25 .4375-28 3.51 15.88 16.81 20.62 3.18
11 14.17 11.51 16.28 20.83 17.78 5.94 20.62 26.18 3.25 .5625-24 3.51 19.05 20.57 22.23 4.78
13 17.35 11.51 16.28 20.83 21.59 5.94 23.01 28.58 3.25 .6875-24 3.51 22.23 24.38 25.40 7.92
15 20.52 11.51 16.28 20.83 24.77 5.94 24.61 30.96 3.25 .8125-20 3.51 25.40 27.56 28.58 9.53
17 23.09 11.51 16.28 20.83 27.94 5.94 26.97 33.32 3.25 .9375-20 3.51 28.58 30.73 30.18 12.70
19 26.26 11.51 16.28 20.83 30.66 5.94 29.36 36.53 3.25 1.0625-18 3.51 31.05 33.45 36.53 15.88
21 29.44 12.29 17.07 20.07 33.83 5.18 31.75 39.67 3.25 1.1875-18 4.27 34.93 36.53 36.53 15.88
23 32.61 12.29 17.07 20.07 37.01 5.18 34.93 42.88 3.73 1.3125-18 4.27 38.10 39.30 41.28 19.05
25 35.79 12.29 17.07 20.07 40.18 5.18 38.10 46.02 3.73 1.4375-18 4.27 41.28 42.98 43.66 20.32

All dimensions for reference only

R
(TP)

S

R
(TP)

AT     

(4 Holes)

F1

KK1

L2

Max

Z

M

N

P

+.15
-.00

22.99

Z

L

Max

M

N D

V

P

LJTPQ00R BS-C6163 MS27656

Wall mounting receptacle (back panel mounting)

* To complete order number, see "how to order" pages

S

* BS-9520-G0001-C6163...

* LJTPQ00RT-...

* MS27656T...

+.15

-.00

22.99

* LJTPQ00RE-XX-XXX (SR)
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M.13 Dia

42.06

Max

View D enlarged for

coaxial use only

LJT02R BS-C6162 MS27496

Box mounting receptacle

LJTP02R BS-C6164 MS27505

Box mounting receptacle (back panel mounting)

Shell L M M1 N P R S T Z KK A
Size Max +.00 +.00 Dia Max (TP) +.28 Dia ±.79 Dia Dia

-.13 -.13 +.03 Panel -.25 ±.13 +.15 +.00
-.13 Thickness -.13 -.41

9 5.16 16.05 20.83 14.53 5.94 18.26 23.33 3.25 2.72 11.00 16.81
11 5.16 16.05 20.83 17.78 5.94 20.62 26.19 3.25 2.72 14.15 20.57
13 5.16 16.05 20.83 21.59 5.94 23.01 28.58 3.25 2.72 17.17 24.38
15 5.16 16.05 20.83 24.77 5.94 24.61 30.96 3.25 2.72 20.35 27.56
17 5.16 16.05 20.83 27.94 5.94 26.87 33.32 3.25 2.72 23.52 30.73
19 5.16 16.05 20.83 30.66 5.94 29.36 36.53 3.25 2.72 26.21 33.45
21 5.94 15.29 20.07 33.93 5.18 31.75 39.67 3.25 3.48 29.39 36.63
23 5.94 15.29 20.07 37.01 5.18 34.93 42.88 3.73 3.48 32.56 39.80
25 5.94 15.29 20.07 40.18 4.90 38.10 46.02 3.73 3.48 35.74 42.98

All Dimensions for reference only

AT     

(4 Holes)

R
(TP)

S

S

R
(TP) ±.79

5.08M

7.54
Max

+.15
-.00

18.21

N
KK

Z

L

Max

M1

+.15
-.00

22.99

N

P

* LJTP02RE-...

* BS-9520-G0001-C6164...

* MS27505E...

KK

* To complete order number, see "how to order" pages

* LJT02RE-...

* BS-9520-G0001-C6162...

* MS27496E...
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